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Summary of Environmental Licences and Permits Application and Status 

Environmental Permit 
Date Application 
Submitted Status Date EP Issued EP No. EP Holder Expiry Date 

04.12.2014 VEP issued 22.12.2014 EP-352/2009/D Highways Department N/A 

.03.2016 VEP Issued 11.04.2016 EP-353/2009/K Highways Department N/A 

 
 
Notification of Carrying Out Notifiable Works under Air Pollution Control (Construction Dust) Regulation 

Date Notification Submitted Notification Ref. No. Valid Since Expiry Date 

25.05.2012 345690 01.06.2012 N/A 
 
 
Notification of Carrying Out Notifiable Works under Air Pollution Control (Construction Dust) Regulation Form NB 

Date Notification Submitted Notification Ref. No. Valid Since Expiry Date 

31.07.2015 391702 31.07.2015 N/A 

 
 
Billing Account for Disposal of Construction Waste  

Date Application Submitted Account No Valid Since Expiry Date 

01.06.2012 7015313 27.06.2012 N/A 
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Dumping at Sea Ordinance 

Item 
No. 

Date Application 
Submitted 

Works Area 
Applied Description Status Permit No. 

Validity of Permit  
From To 

1.  28.05.2016 SHT Tunnel 
Cat. L Dredged / Excavated 
Sediment Requiring Type 1 – 
Open Sea Disposal 

Permit issued 
on 14.06.2016 

EP/MD/17-034 
(Superseded by 
EP/MD/17-048) 

15.06.2016 30.09.2016 

2.  08.06.2016 SHT Tunnel 
Cat. L Dredged / Excavated 
Sediment Requiring Type 1 – 
Open Sea Disposal  

Permit issued 
on 24.06.2016 EP/MD/17-048 28.06.2016 31.10.2016 

3.  19.05.2016 SHT Tunnel 

Cat. L Dredged / Excavated 
Sediment Requiring Type 1 – 
Open Sea Disposal 
Cross-boundary Disposal 

Permit issued 
on 02.06.2016 EP/MD/17-024 03.06.2016 02.07.2016 

 
Chemical Waste Producer Registration 

Date Registration 
Submitted Waste Producer No. Date Registration Issued Major Waste Type Expiry Date 

20.06.2012 5213-950-C1169-43 12.07.2012 

Spent lubricating  oil, spent flammable 
liquid (diesel), surplus paint, spent organic 
solvent and their containers, spent 
batteries, soil containing mineral oil 

N/A 
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Wastewater Discharge License 

 
Construction Noise Permit 

Item 
No. 

Date Application 
Submitted Works Area Applied Description Status CNP No. 

Validity of CNP 
From To 

1.  27.01.2016 S23 
Canopy Pipe works (Special 

Case) 
CNP issued on 

05.02.2016 
GW-RS0111-16 

23.02.2016 

0000 

22.08.2016 

0500 

2.  29.02.2016 WA3 
Stockpiling/ wastewater 

treatment 
CNP issued on 

14.03.2016 
GW-RS0226-16 

28.03.2016 

0000 

27.09.2016 

2400 

Item 
No. Date Application Submitted Area Applied Status Expiry Date 

1 22.06.2012 Site Office for Supervising Officer (WA6) Application Ref. No. 346651 
Letter from the EPD (Ref: EP/RS/0000346267) dated 19.07.2012 
confirming that license under WPCO is not required. 

N/A 
 

2 04.07.2012 Site Office for China States (WA6) Application Ref. No. 346982 
Water Discharge License WT00014182-2012 was granted on 20 
Sep 2012 

Valid until  
30/9/2017 

3. 31.07.2012 Portion B, Portion X & Portion Y Application Ref. No. 348019 
Water Discharge License WT00014118-2012 was granted on 20 
Sep 2012 

Valid until 
30/9/2017 

4. 15.01.2013 WA 3 Application Ref No.356237 
Water Discharge License Ref. WT00015423-2013 was granted on 
4 Mar 2013 

Valid until 
31/03/2018 

5. 15.01.2013 WA 4 Application Ref No. 356240 
Water Discharge License Ref. WT00016158-2013 was granted on 
30 Jul 2013 

Valid until 
31/07/2018 

6 02.04.2013 Airport Road (Southern)  Water discharge license Ref. WT00015865-2013 was granted on 
29 Apr 2013 

Valid until 
30/04/2018 

7 26.10.2015 Airport Road (Northern) Water discharge license Ref. WT00023165-2015 was granted on 
21 Dec 2015 

Valid until 
30/04/2018 
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Item 
No. 

Date Application 
Submitted Works Area Applied Description Status CNP No. 

Validity of CNP 
From To 

3.  14.04.2016 
Airport Road 

 

Maintenance Works 

(Special Case) 

CNP issued on 
28.04.2016 

GW-RS0397-16 
28.04.2016 

0000 
31.07.2016 

0500 

4.  11.03.2015 WA4 
Loading/ Unloading of 

stockpiles 
CNP issued on 

22.03.2016 
GW-RW0163-16 

30.03.2016 
0000 

29.09.2016 
2400 

5.  15.02.2016 Shaft 4 Tunnel Works 
CNP issued on 

29.02.2016 
GW-RS0174-16 

14.03.2016 
1900 

13.09.2016 
2400 

6.  18.04.2016 West Portal Tunnel Works 
CNP issued on 

29.04.2016 
GW-RS0412-16 

09.05.2016 
0000 

08.11.2016 
2400  

7.  28.04.2016 A1 Bridge Bridge Construction 
CNP issued on 

12.05.2016 
GW-RS0466-16 

12.05.2015 
1900 

11.11.2016 
2300 

8.  04.05.2016 Shaft 1-3 Tunnel works 
CNP issued on 

13.05.2016  
GW-RS0474-16 

13.05.2016 
1900 

12.11.2016 
2400 

9.  04.05.2016 Shaft 2-3 Box-Jacking 
CNP issued on 

18.05.2016  
GW-RS0511-16 

19.05.2016 
0000 

18.07.2016 
0500 

10.  14.04.2016 HAT Percussive Piling 
CNP issued on 

28.04.2016 
PP-RS0011-16  

05.05.2016 
0700 

04.11.2016 
1900  

11.  23.12.2015 Reclamation Area Marine Works 
CNP issued on 

05.01.2016 
GW-RS1464-15 

06.01.2016 
1900 

05.07.2016 
2400 
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Item 
No. 

Date Application 
Submitted Works Area Applied Description Status CNP No. 

Validity of CNP 
From To 

12.  29.01.2016 Airport Road Road Works 
CNP issued on 

12.02.2016 
GW-RS0132-16 

17.02.2016 
1900 

16.08.2016 
2300 

13.  26.05.2016 Airport Road 
Road Light Replacement 

(Special Case) 
CNP issued on 

26.05.2016 
GW-RS0513-16 

26.05.2016 
0000 

30.06.2016 
0500 

 


