

Summary of Environmental Licences and Permits Application and Status

Environmental Permit

Date Application Submitted	Status	Date EP Issued	EP No.	EP Holder	Expiry Date
04.12.2014	VEP issued	22.12.2014	EP-352/2009/D	Highways Department	N/A
.03.2016	VEP Issued	11.04.2016	EP-353/2009/K	Highways Department	N/A

Notification of Carrying Out Notifiable Works under Air Pollution Control (Construction Dust) Regulation

Date Notification Submitted Notification Ref. No.		Notification Ref. No.	Valid Since	Expiry Date
	25.05.2012	345690	01.06.2012	N/A

Notification of Carrying Out Notifiable Works under Air Pollution Control (Construction Dust) Regulation Form NB

Date Notification Submitted	Notification Ref. No.	Valid Since	Expiry Date
31.07.2015	391702	31.07.2015	N/A

Billing Account for Disposal of Construction Waste

Date Application Submitted	Account No	Valid Since	Expiry Date
01.06.2012	7015313	27.06.2012	N/A



Dumping at Sea Ordinance

Item	Date Application	Works Area	Description	Status Permit No.		Validity of Permit	
No.	Submitted	Applied	Description	Status	Permit No.	From	То
1.	28.05.2016	SHT Tunnel	Cat. L Dredged / Excavated Sediment Requiring Type 1 – Open Sea Disposal	Permit issued on 14.06.2016	EP/MD/17-034 (Superseded by EP/MD/17-048)	15.06.2016	30.09.2016
2.	08.06.2016	SHT Tunnel	Cat. L Dredged / Excavated Sediment Requiring Type 1 – Open Sea Disposal	Permit issued on 24.06.2016	EP/MD/17-048	28.06.2016	31.10.2016
3.	19.05.2016	SHT Tunnel	Cat. L Dredged / Excavated Sediment Requiring Type 1 – Open Sea Disposal Cross-boundary Disposal	Permit issued on 02.06.2016	EP/MD/17-024	03.06.2016	02.07.2016

Chemical Waste Producer Registration

Date Registration Submitted Waste Producer No.		Date Registration Issued	Major Waste Type	Expiry Date
20.06.2012	5213-950-C1169-43	12.07.2012	Spent lubricating oil, spent flammable liquid (diesel), surplus paint, spent organic solvent and their containers, spent batteries, soil containing mineral oil	N/A



Wastewater Discharge License

Item No.	Date Application Submitted	Area Applied	Status	Expiry Date
1	22.06.2012	Site Office for Supervising Officer (WA6)	Application Ref. No. 346651 Letter from the EPD (Ref: EP/RS/0000346267) dated 19.07.2012 confirming that license under WPCO is not required.	N/A
2	04.07.2012	Site Office for China States (WA6)	Application Ref. No. 346982 Water Discharge License WT00014182-2012 was granted on 20 Sep 2012	Valid until 30/9/2017
3.	31.07.2012	Portion B, Portion X & Portion Y	Application Ref. No. 348019 Water Discharge License WT00014118-2012 was granted on 20 Sep 2012	Valid until 30/9/2017
4.	15.01.2013	WA 3	Application Ref No.356237 Water Discharge License Ref. WT00015423-2013 was granted on 4 Mar 2013	Valid until 31/03/2018
5.	15.01.2013	WA 4	Application Ref No. 356240 Water Discharge License Ref. WT00016158-2013 was granted on 30 Jul 2013	Valid until 31/07/2018
6	02.04.2013	Airport Road (Southern)	Water discharge license Ref. WT00015865-2013 was granted on 29 Apr 2013	Valid until 30/04/2018
7	26.10.2015	Airport Road (Northern)	Water discharge license Ref. WT00023165-2015 was granted on 21 Dec 2015	Valid until 30/04/2018

Construction Noise Permit

Item	Date Application	Works Area Applied	Description	Status	CNP No.	Validity	of CNP
No.	Submitted	Works Area Applied	Description	Status	CNF NO.	From	То
1.	27.01.2016	S23	Canopy Pipe works (Special Case)	CNP issued on 05.02.2016	GW-RS0111-16	23.02.2016 0000	22.08.2016 0500
2.	29.02.2016	WA3	Stockpiling/ wastewater treatment	CNP issued on 14.03.2016	GW-RS0226-16	28.03.2016 0000	27.09.2016 2400



Item	Date Application	Moules Aves Avulied	Decembration	Status	CNP No.	Validity of CNP		
No.	Submitted	Works Area Applied	Description	Status	CNP NO.	From	То	
3.	14.04.2016	Airport Road	Maintenance Works (Special Case)	CNP issued on 28.04.2016	GW-RS0397-16	28.04.2016 0000	31.07.2016 0500	
4.	11.03.2015	WA4	Loading/ Unloading of stockpiles	CNP issued on 22.03.2016	GW-RW0163-16	30.03.2016 0000	29.09.2016 2400	
5.	15.02.2016	Shaft 4	Tunnel Works	CNP issued on 29.02.2016	GW-RS0174-16	14.03.2016 1900	13.09.2016 2400	
6.	18.04.2016	West Portal	Tunnel Works	CNP issued on 29.04.2016	GW-RS0412-16	09.05.2016 0000	08.11.2016 2400	
7.	28.04.2016	A1 Bridge	Bridge Construction	CNP issued on 12.05.2016	GW-RS0466-16	12.05.2015 1900	11.11.2016 2300	
8.	04.05.2016	Shaft 1-3	Tunnel works	CNP issued on 13.05.2016	GW-RS0474-16	13.05.2016 1900	12.11.2016 2400	
9.	04.05.2016	Shaft 2-3	Box-Jacking	CNP issued on 18.05.2016	GW-RS0511-16	19.05.2016 0000	18.07.2016 0500	
10.	14.04.2016	НАТ	Percussive Piling	CNP issued on 28.04.2016	PP-RS0011-16	05.05.2016 0700	04.11.2016 1900	
11.	23.12.2015	Reclamation Area	Marine Works	CNP issued on 05.01.2016	GW-RS1464-15	06.01.2016 1900	05.07.2016 2400	



Item Date	Date Application	Works Area Applied	Description Status	CNP No.	Validity of CN		
No.	Submitted	Works Area Applied	Description	Status	CNF NO.	From	То
12.	29.01.2016	Airport Road	Road Works	CNP issued on 12.02.2016	GW-RS0132-16	17.02.2016 1900	16.08.2016 2300
13.	26.05.2016	Airport Road	Road Light Replacement (Special Case)	CNP issued on 26.05.2016	GW-RS0513-16	26.05.2016 0000	30.06.2016 0500